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 Pursuant to the Public Service Commission of Utah’s September 21, 2023, Request for 

Comments concerning moving of the hearing in this docket from 9:30 am October 11, 2023, to 

1:30 pm that same day: the Office of Consumer Services is available at that time and has no 

objection to moving the time of the hearing.   

     Respectfully submitted, September 25, 2023. 

 

     _Robert J. Moore______ 

     Robert J. Moore 

          Assistant Attorney General 

     Attorney for the Office of Consumer Services 

  

 

mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET NO. 23-035-27 

I certify that on September 25, 2023, a true and correct copy of the Utah Office of 

Consumer Services’ Comments was filed with the Public Service Commission and served 

electronically via email to the following: 

 

Utah Division of Public Utilities 

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 

Brenda Salter (bsalter@utah.gov) 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 

 

Rocky Mountain Power 

Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 

Ajay Kumar (ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com) 

 

PacifiCorp 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
/S/  Béla Vastag 

Béla Vastag 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 
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